



Bid Tabulation

W. New York St and Spruce St Sewer Separation,
Highland Ave. to Blackhawk St.

Bid 17-03R

Route

County

Local Agency

W. New York, Spruce, May, View, & Blackhawk

Kane

City of Aurora

Bids Received 2/20/17 @ 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water Inc. 722 E. South St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Acqua Corporation 40 E. Chicago Ave, Suite Chicago, IL 60611		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
General													
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	8	\$ 600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$720.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 496.00	\$3,968.00
2	Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at Combined Sewer Manhole	EA	15	\$ 250.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$2,250.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	3,351	\$ 25.00	\$83,775.00	\$ 1.00	\$3,351.00	\$ 20.00	\$67,020.00	\$ 23.00	\$77,073.00	\$ 5.00	\$16,755.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	63	\$ 50.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$63.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$2,079.00
5	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$600.00	\$ 5.00	\$200.00
Sanitary Sewer													
6	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	252	\$ 50.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$13,860.00	\$ 49.00	\$12,348.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 8" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3035	LF	20	\$ 85.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$1,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	25	\$ 100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,125.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 18" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3035	LF	10	\$ 115.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,000.00
10	Modify Existing Santiary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Sanitary Sewer - 6" PVC SDR 26	EA	150	\$ 65.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$6,300.00
12	Sanitary Sewer - 8" PVC SDR 26	LF	245	\$ 75.00	\$18,375.00	\$ 98.00	\$24,010.00	\$ 125.00	\$30,625.00	\$ 59.00	\$14,455.00	\$ 70.00	\$17,150.00
13	Pressure Testing Sanitary Sewer Joints	EA	15	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,350.00
14	Sanitary Manhole - Type A, 4' Dia.	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,300.00
Storm Sewer													
15	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	627	\$ 65.00	\$40,755.00	\$ 68.00	\$42,636.00	\$ 45.00	\$28,215.00	\$ 58.00	\$36,366.00	\$ 63.00	\$39,501.00
16	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP CL IV	LF	588	\$ 80.00	\$47,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$41,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$29,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$35,868.00	\$ 66.00	\$38,808.00
17	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP CL IV	LF	1,110	\$ 90.00	\$99,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$91,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$94,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$72,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$77,700.00
18	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP CL IV	LF	854	\$ 100.00	\$85,400.00	\$ 91.00	\$77,714.00	\$ 95.00	\$81,130.00	\$ 69.00	\$58,926.00	\$ 93.00	\$79,422.00
19	Storm Sewer - 24" C-905 PVC	LF	54	\$ 110.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 135.00	\$7,290.00	\$ 90.00	\$4,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,400.00
20	Storm Inlet - Type A, 2' dia.	EA	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	27	\$ 3,200.00	\$86,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$47,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$55,350.00
22	Storm Manhole - Type D, 4' dia.	EA	14	\$ 3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$34,300.00
23	Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" RCP	LF	8	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 108.00	\$864.00
24	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$1,320.00

				Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water Inc. 722 E. South St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Acqua Corporation 40 E. Chicago Ave, Suite Chicago, IL 60611		Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
25	Modify Existing Storm Structure	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
Water Main													
26	Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	252	\$ 25.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 36.00	\$9,072.00	\$ 24.00	\$6,048.00
27	Water Main Lowering, 6"	LF	40	\$ 125.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$7,920.00
Restoration													
28	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	2,392	\$ 10.00	\$23,920.00	\$ 0.10	\$239.20	\$ 2.00	\$4,784.00	\$ 7.00	\$16,744.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,392.00
29	Class D Patching, 6" Binder	SY	2,392	\$ 52.00	\$124,384.00	\$ 58.00	\$138,736.00	\$ 35.00	\$83,720.00	\$ 46.00	\$110,032.00	\$ 42.00	\$100,464.00
30	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	268	\$ 100.00	\$26,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$25,460.00	\$ 87.00	\$23,316.00	\$ 90.00	\$24,120.00	\$ 91.00	\$24,388.00
31	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	714	\$ 5.00	\$3,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,284.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,284.00	\$ 5.50	\$3,927.00
32	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	60	\$ 80.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$3,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 79.00	\$4,740.00
33	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	60	\$ 50.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 57.00	\$3,420.00	\$ 52.00	\$3,120.00
34	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	644	\$ 30.00	\$19,320.00	\$ 24.00	\$15,456.00	\$ 27.00	\$17,388.00	\$ 30.00	\$19,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$22,540.00
35	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,100	\$ 9.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$9,900.00
36	Detectable Warnings	SF	200	\$ 27.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$6,000.00
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	1,130	\$ 3.00	\$3,390.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 1.80	\$2,034.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,260.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	FT	274	\$ 5.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,096.00	\$ 3.65	\$1,000.10	\$ 6.00	\$1,644.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	210	\$ 9.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,470.00	\$ 7.25	\$1,522.50	\$ 10.00	\$2,100.00
40	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	545	\$ 10.00	\$5,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,725.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,450.00
Administration, Safety & Erosion Control													
41	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00
42	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$53,700.00	\$ 18,591.00	\$18,591.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$143,000.00
43	Inlet Protection	EACH	32	\$ 200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$4,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$640.00	\$ 150.00	\$4,800.00
44	Dewatering Bag	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 10.00	\$20.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
45	Temporary Staging	CY	150	\$ 20.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,500.00
46	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00
47	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$875.00
48	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	650	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$969,829.00		\$774,754.20		\$800,000.00		\$815,226.60		\$856,258.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-20.11%		-17.51%		-15.94%		-11.71%

Note: Bids submitted by Swallow Construction and Fox Excavating are not listed in the bid tabulation because their bids were not submitted on the Addendum No. 1 revised schedule of prices.



Bid Tabulation

W. New York St and Spruce St Sewer Separation,
Highland Ave. to Blackhawk St.

Bid 17-03R

Route

County

Local Agency

W. New York, Spruce, May, View, & Blackhawk

Kane

City of Aurora

Bids Received 2/20/17 @ 2 p.m.

				Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Patnick Construction, Inc. 431 Podlin Drive, Unit B Franklin Park, IL 60131		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore St Crest Hill, IL 60403		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
General											
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
2	Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at Combined Sewer Manhole	EA	15	\$ 300.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	3,351	\$ 32.00	\$107,232.00	\$ 26.00	\$87,126.00	\$ 38.00	\$127,338.00	\$ 20.00	\$67,020.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	63	\$ 69.00	\$4,347.00	\$ 1.00	\$63.00	\$ 55.00	\$3,465.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,150.00
5	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	40	\$ 80.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,000.00
Sanitary Sewer											
6	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 6" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	252	\$ 71.00	\$17,892.00	\$ 40.00	\$10,080.00	\$ 72.00	\$18,144.00	\$ 50.00	\$12,600.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 8" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3035	LF	20	\$ 163.00	\$3,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3034	LF	25	\$ 170.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$4,375.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 18" PVC SDR-26, ASTM 3035	LF	10	\$ 367.00	\$3,670.00	\$ 475.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,000.00
10	Modify Existing Santiary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,409.00	\$2,409.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	Sanitary Sewer - 6" PVC SDR 26	EA	150	\$ 61.00	\$9,150.00	\$ 88.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$13,500.00
12	Sanitary Sewer - 8" PVC SDR 26	LF	245	\$ 64.00	\$15,680.00	\$ 113.00	\$27,685.00	\$ 75.00	\$18,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$23,275.00
13	Pressure Testing Sanitary Sewer Joints	EA	15	\$ 761.00	\$11,415.00	\$ 167.00	\$2,505.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$10,500.00
14	Sanitary Manhole - Type A, 4' Dia.	EA	1	\$ 3,542.00	\$3,542.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Storm Sewer											
15	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	627	\$ 45.00	\$28,215.00	\$ 55.00	\$34,485.00	\$ 40.00	\$25,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$56,430.00
16	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP CL IV	LF	588	\$ 49.00	\$28,812.00	\$ 80.00	\$47,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$26,460.00	\$ 105.00	\$61,740.00
17	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP CL IV	LF	1,110	\$ 72.00	\$79,920.00	\$ 115.00	\$127,650.00	\$ 69.00	\$76,590.00	\$ 125.00	\$138,750.00
18	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP CL IV	LF	854	\$ 92.00	\$78,568.00	\$ 152.00	\$129,808.00	\$ 85.00	\$72,590.00	\$ 180.00	\$153,720.00
19	Storm Sewer - 24" C-905 PVC	LF	54	\$ 138.00	\$7,452.00	\$ 203.00	\$10,962.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,800.00
20	Storm Inlet - Type A, 2' dia.	EA	2	\$ 891.00	\$1,782.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	27	\$ 2,245.00	\$60,615.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$57,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$60,750.00
22	Storm Manhole - Type D, 4' dia.	EA	14	\$ 2,862.00	\$40,068.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$61,740.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$49,000.00
23	Storm Sewer Removal & Replacement, 12" RCP	LF	8	\$ 137.00	\$1,096.00	\$ 250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$520.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
24	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	4	\$ 904.00	\$3,616.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00

				Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Patnick Construction, Inc. 431 Podlin Drive, Unit B Franklin Park, IL 60131		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore St Crest Hill, IL 60403		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
25	Modify Existing Storm Structure	EA	2	\$ 1,205.00	\$2,410.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Water Main											
26	Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	252	\$ 32.00	\$8,064.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 53.00	\$13,356.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,300.00
27	Water Main Lowering, 6"	LF	40	\$ 170.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 154.00	\$6,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$8,000.00
Restoration											
28	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	2,392	\$ 1.00	\$2,392.00	\$ 10.00	\$23,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$95,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$11,960.00
29	Class D Patching, 6" Binder	SY	2,392	\$ 48.00	\$114,816.00	\$ 35.00	\$83,720.00	\$ 36.00	\$86,112.00	\$ 38.00	\$90,896.00
30	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	268	\$ 95.00	\$25,460.00	\$ 86.00	\$23,048.00	\$ 88.00	\$23,584.00	\$ 94.00	\$25,192.00
31	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	714	\$ 6.00	\$4,284.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,284.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,284.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,284.00
32	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	60	\$ 74.00	\$4,440.00	\$ 71.00	\$4,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$5,100.00
33	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	60	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$4,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,600.00
34	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	644	\$ 25.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$18,032.00	\$ 32.00	\$20,608.00	\$ 35.00	\$22,540.00
35	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,100	\$ 6.50	\$7,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$9,900.00
36	Detectable Warnings	SF	200	\$ 19.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 16.50	\$3,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$6,000.00
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	1,130	\$ 2.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,260.00	\$ 2.10	\$2,373.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,260.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	FT	274	\$ 4.00	\$1,096.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,096.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,096.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,096.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	210	\$ 7.00	\$1,470.00	\$ 7.50	\$1,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,470.00
40	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	545	\$ 17.00	\$9,265.00	\$ 9.00	\$4,905.00	\$ 25.00	\$13,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$6,540.00
Administration, Safety & Erosion Control											
41	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$85,000.00
42	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 38,498.00	\$38,498.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00
43	Inlet Protection	EACH	32	\$ 130.00	\$4,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$320.00	\$ 165.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$800.00
44	Dewatering Bag	EACH	2	\$ 263.00	\$526.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
45	Temporary Staging	CY	150	\$ 14.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$2,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,250.00
46	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	100	\$ 72.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00
47	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$ 84.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$3,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,000.00
48	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	650	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$876,882.00		\$969,539.00		\$996,210.00		\$1,049,598.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =					-9.58%		-0.03%		2.72%		8.23%

Note: Bids submitted by Swallow Construction and Fox Excavating are not listed in the bid tabulation because their bids were not submitted on the Addendum No. 1 revised schedule of prices.